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said judge or clerk shall pay the same into the county 
and city treasuries, to apply on the salary of said judge 
as follows : All costs imposed and collected in crimi- Wherein coats 

nal cases arising under the laws of the state shall be irpantriligall  
paid into the county treasury, and all costs imposed curry tree& 

and collected in cases arising under the charter and or- 
dinances of said city shall be paid into the city treas• 	city treas- 
ury, and all costs collected in civil cases shall be paid "Y' 
as follows : two-thirds of the same into the county 
treasury of Dane county, and one-third into the treas-
ury of the city of Madison. The clerk of the said 
court shall keep an accurate statement of all such costs 
thus collected, and file the same in the county clerk's 
office, at the end of each month, under his hand and 
the seal of said court, and shall at the same time pay 
over all such moneys as provided for in this act. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after the first day of May, 1880. 

Approved February 20, 1880. 

[No. 6, A.] 	 [Puousned February 24, 1880.] 

CHAPTER 28. 
AN ACT to amend section one thousand nine hundred and 

twenty-eight, chapter eighty-nine of the revised statutes of 
1878, relating to town insurance companies. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section one thousand nine hundred Amendment. 

and twenty-eight of the revised statutes of 1878, is 
hereby amended by striking out the words " in " and 
"any" where they occur in the seventh line of said 
section and inserting in lieu of the word "any " the 
word "all," and by adding after the word "corpora-
tion," where it occurs in the eight line of said sec-
tion, the words, "may be determined viva voce," so 
that said section when so amended shall read as fol- 
lows: Section 1928. The directors subsequent to The section a 
the first board shall be chosen by ballot at the annual amended. 
meeting of the corporation, which shall be held on the 
first Tuesday after the first Monday of January of each 
year, unless some other day be fixed for such annual 
meeting by a majority of the votes of such corpora-
tion; and every person insured by such corporation 
shall have one vote for each two hundred dollars for 
which he is insured at such election; and the transac-
tion of all other business of the corporation may be 
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determined viva voce ; but no person shall vote by 
proxy, except women. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 20, 1880. 

[No. 15, A.] 	 [Published February 24, 1880.] 

CHAPTER 29. 

AN ACT for the protection of passengers on railroad cars, 
and conferring police powers on conductors and agents, in 
certain cases. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

When conduct- SECTION 1. In case it shall become necessary for or le authorized 
to arrest. 	the protection of the passengers on any railroad car 

from the violent, abusive, profane, or indecent language 
or conduct of any passenger, the conductor of such 
train is hereby authorized and empowered to arrest 
summarily and without process such passenger, and 
remove him to the baggage car, or some safe and se-
cure place on such train, until its arrival at some usual 
stopping place, when he may be put off the train and 
put into the custody of some proper officer for prose-
cution; if necessary for this purpose, railroad conduc-
tors, while in charge of trains, are hereby invested 
with the powers of sheriffs and constables. 

Penalty for 	SECTION 2 Any person who shall, while riding in 
boisterous con- 
duct and for the car, either of a freight or passenger or other train, 
gambling,  on any railroad in this state, use or utter indecent, 

obscene, or profane language, in the hearing of other 
passengers, or riotously or boisterously conduct him-
self to the annoyance of other passengers, or who shall 
obtain any money or property from any passenger or 
person in such car by means of any game or device, 
or attempt so to do, shall, on conviction thereof, be 
deemed guilty of a misdemeanor, and be punished by 
a fine not exceeding one hundred dollars, or imprison-
ment in the county jail for a period not exaeeding 
ninety days, or both, in the discretion of the court. 

Conduckra in- Railroad conductors are hereby invested with the 
powers ofller- i vested with 

	powers of sheriffs and constables n regard to offenses e 
I tr8  and C"Bta" under this section, occurring upon trains or cars in their 
biog. 

charge, and are empowered to arrest summarily and 
without process and detain any person violating any of 
its provisions until the car or train shall arrive at some 
usual stopping place, where a sheriff deputy, or under 


